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BEFORE THE HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
AT PANCHKULA 

 
Case No. HERC/PRO- 29 of 2019 

 
Date of Hearing :                  01.09.2020 
Date of Order :                  01.09.2020 

 
 

In the Matter of 

 

Petition under Section 62 of the Electricity Act, 2003 for approval of tariff under 
Power Purchase Agreement dated 10.03.2014 read with Haryana Electricity 
Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for determination of Tariff from 
Renewable Energy Sources, Renewable Purchase Obligation and Renewable 
Energy Certificate) Regulations, 2017 and Tariff determination for supply of 
power by Naraingarh Sugar Mills Ltd. during-off crushing season from 25 MW 
co-generation power projects at village- Banodi, Tehsil- Naraingarh, District- 
Ambala, Haryana. 
 

Petitioner   M/s. Naraingarh Sugar Mill Ltd. 
 

Respondent   Haryana Power Purchase Centre, Panchkula (HPPC) 
 

Present On behalf of the Petitioner through Video Conferencing 
1. Shri Rahul Anand, Director 

 

Present on behalf of the Respondent through Video Conferencing 
1. Smt. Sonia Madan, Advocate, HPPC 

 

Quorum 
                Shri D.S. Dhesi,                                         Chairman 
                Shri Naresh Sardana,                                Member 

 

INTERIM ORDER 

1 .  The case was heard by the Commission on 01.09.2020, as scheduled, 

through virtual court (Video Conferencing). 

2 .  Smt. Sonia Madan, Ld. Advocate for the Respondent mainly reiterated the 

detailed reply filed on 31.08.2020. 

3 .  Shri Rahul Anand, appearing on behalf of the Petitioner, requested time to 

study the reply and file rejoinder. 

4 .  Upon hearing the parties, the Commission is of the view that correct 

determination of fuel cost & GCV are important issues in this Petition. 

Therefore, apart from considering the submissions made by both the parties, 
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expert opinion needs to be taken from a third party. Report/comments may be 

obtained from HAREDA regarding cost of procuring paddy straw. 

5 .  The case shall be next heard on 15.09.2020 at 11.30 A.M. 

 

This Order is signed, dated and issued by the Haryana Electricity Regulatory 

Commission on 01.09.2020. 

 

Date:  01.09.2020        (Naresh Sardana)        (D.S. Dhesi) 
Place: Panchkula              Member                      Chairman 
    

 


